Check valve H, HA, HB
538223344 |  | 07.10.2024
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/10
538223344 |  | 07.10.2024
Check valve H, HA, HB
Type code
001 Series
H Check valve
HA Check valve, flow direction: male thread - push-in connector QS
HB Check valve, flow direction, push-in connection QS - male
thread
002 Pneumatic connection 2
1/8 Male thread G1/8
1/4 Male thread G1/4
3/8 Male thread G3/8
1/2 Male thread G1/2
3/4 Male thread G3/4
M5 Male thread M5
QS-4 Push-in connector 4 mm
QS-6 Push-in connector 6 mm
QS-8 Push-in connector 8 mm
QS-10 Push-in connector 10 mm
QS-12 Push-in connector 12 mm
003 Pneumatic connection 1
1/8 G1/8
1/8 R1/8
1/4 G1/4
1/4 R1/4
3/8 G3/8
3/8 R3/8
1/2 G1/2
1/2 R1/2
3/4 G3/4
M5 Male thread M5
QS-4 Push-in connector 4 mm
QS-6 Push-in connector 6 mm
QS-8 Push-in connector 8 mm
QS-10 Push-in connector 10 mm
QS-12 Push-in connector 12 mm
32024/10 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538223344 |  | 07.10.2024
Check valve H, HA, HB
Datasheet
Function
Technical data – H (push-in connector)
Pneumatic connection, port 1 QS-4 QS-6 QS-8 QS-10 QS-12 QS-5/32 QS-3/16 QS-1/4 QS-5/16 QS-3/8 QS-1/2
Pneumatic connection, port 2 QS-4 QS-6 QS-8 QS-10 QS-12 QS-5/32 QS-5/16 QS-1/4 QS-5/16 QS-3/8 QS-1/2
Valve function Non-return function
Type of mounting In-line installation
Operating pressure -1 bar, 10 bar
Min. diff. pressure, opening 0.1 bar
Min. diff. pressure, closing 0.2 bar
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature 0°C, 60°C
Material housing Anodised aluminium Aluminium
Housing colour Black Silver –
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
Technical data – H (male thread)
Pneumatic connection, port 1 M5 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 G3/4